• Cl	ient Code: WESTERN.019A O	7-26-2001
	M(1) RE(7.26.01	
TC		01788859 Its. The attached documents constitute a true
1.	numerically) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc ("Halliburton")	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Western Well Tool, Inc. Internal Address: 1150 N. Tustin Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92807-1735
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: Same as above City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
	 Nature of conveyance: (X) Confirmation and Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution tes in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in above) February 13, 2001 	 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 09/599,071 Filing Date: June 20, 2000 () Patent No.: Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sanjivpal S. Gill KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: WESTERN.019A	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	V. Va

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>25. Gill</u> 7/24/01 Date

Sanjivpal S. Gill Name of Person Signing

42,578 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

<u>Signature</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/26/2001 JJALLAH2 00000018 09599071 01 FC:581 40.00

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

W:\DOCS\SSG\SSG-2807.DOC 072401

> PATENT REEL: 011995 FRAME: 0910

^{9.} Statement and signature.

CONFIRMATION AND ASSIGNMENT

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ("HALLIBURTON"), a Delaware corporation having offices at 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX 77020-6299 hereby confirms assignment to WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC. ("WESTERN"), a California corporation having offices at 1150 N. Tustin Avenue Anaheim, CA 92807-1735, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment executed on June 20, 2000, a copy of which is attached hereto, of HALLIBURTON's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/599,071, entitled "SENSOR ASSEMBLY," filed on June 20, 2000.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

Date: 2/13/2001

Signed:

Print Name:

Title:

REVIEWED	
Operations,	- A
Legal_///	.A-
Financial	

W:\DOCS\SSG\SSG-2091.DOC 103000

> PATENT REEL: 011995 FRAME: 0911

5

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ("HALLIBURTON") by WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and JAMES W. ESTEP and KWANG YOO, having made an invention in SENSOR ASSEMBLY as employees of HALLIBURTON and being obligated to assign said invention in SENSOR ASSEMBLY to HALLIBURTON, HALLIBURTON, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant and convey to said WESTERN WELL TOOL, INC., having offices at 2950 Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in SENSOR ASSEMBLY;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Attorney's File No. 1391-20100, entitled SENSOR ASSEMBLY;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future 6. unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

22875.01/3391.20100

PATENT REEL: 011995 FRAME: 0912

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and Assignor covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

Date: 20 / 1/10

By: E. Carriere Vice/President & Secretary

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

ŝ

ŝ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MAEGAR ET E.CARAIERE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, in his official capacity as June 20 of 2000, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the **Qolludsy** of 2000.

Notary Public in and for the State of My Commission Expires:

LYDA L. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires: 05-06-2003

RECORDED: 07/26/2001